
Name Agency/Organization Email
Melanie Hamburger A Safe Place grants@asafeplace.org
Carrie Gaydos Abode Services cgaydos@abodeservices.org
Iminah Laura Ahmad African American Female Excellence- OUSD Iminah.ahmad@ousd.org 
Monica Uriarte Alameda County Probation Department muriarte@acgov.org
Marty Neideffer Alameda County Sheriff's Office mjneideffer@acgov.org
Chantal Hildebrand Alliance for Girls chantal@alliance4girls.org
Ben Wang Asian Health Services bwang@ahschc.org
Leah Kimble-Price BAWAR leah@bawar.org
Erika M Martinez Bay Area Legal Aid emartinez@baylegal.org
Desire Johnson-Forte BIZ Stoop dejohnson.tay@gmail.com
Donald Frazier BOSS dfrazier@self-sufficiency.org
Anthea Charles Bridges from School to Work anthea.charles@bridgestowork.org
Melvin Cowan Building Opportunities for Self-Sufficiency mcowan@self-sufficiency.org
Sonja Fitz Building Opportunities for Self-Sufficiency (BOSS) sfitz@self-sufficiency.org
Dorceia Watkins, PhD Catholic Charities East Bay dwatkins@cceb.org
Monique Brown Center for Employment Opportunities mbrown@ceoworks.org
Gabriela Peralta Center for Employment Opportunities, Inc (CEO) gperalta@ceoworks.org
Libbie Hodas Civicorps libbie.hodas@cvcorps.org
Jessica Miller Communities United for Restorative Youth Justice jmiller@curyj.org
William McCoy Community & Youth Outreach wmccoy@cyoinc.org
 Macheo Payne Community & Youth Outreach drpayne@cyoinc.org
Tiffini Elise Jones Community & Youth Outreach, Inc. tjones@cyoinc.org
Pastor Phyllis Scott community chaplains program findinghope2750@gmail.com
Kristina Bedrossian Community Works kbedrossian@communityworkswest.org
Timothy Pray Covenant House California tpray@covca.org
Paida Ndemera Covenant House California pndemera@covca.org
Kareem Chadly Dads Evoking Change dadsevokingchange@gmail.com
Mike Lee Destiny Arts Center mike@destinyarts.org
Archana Nagraj Destiny Arts Center archie@destinyarts.org
Sally Waltz East Bay Agency for Children sally@ebac.org
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Tejal Shah East Bay Asian Local Development Corporation tshah@ebaldc.org
Selena Wilson East Oakland Youth Development Center Selena@eoydc.org 
Elena Serrano EastSide Arts Alliance elena.eastside@gmail.com
Gianna Tran EBAYC gianna@ebayc.org
Heidi Wong Family Bridges, Inc heidiw@familybridges.org
Erin Scott Family Violence Law Center escott@fvlc.org
Erin Scott Family Violence Law Center escott@fvlc.org
Nidya Baez - Assistant Principal Fremont High School nidya.baez@ousd.org
Lizzie Scanlon Fresh Lifelines for Youth, Inc. elizabeth@flyprogram.org
Eric Weiland Global Communicaiton, Education and Arts ejweiland@gmail.com
Almaz Yihdego Global Communication Education & Art(GCEA) info.gcsinc@gmail.com
Suzanna Sitomer Harmony Project Bay Area sitomer@harmonyprojectsf.org
Khantane Jackson Health & Human Resource Education Center kjackson.hhrec@gmail.com
Charrice Williams Health and Human Resource Education Center (HHREC) 1905 San Pablo Avenue, Oakland, CA. 
Dennis Hong HHREC cahong18@gmail.com
JP Hailer Homies Empowerment jp@youthfoodproject.org
Benjamin Toney InAdvance/ Emerald New Deal benjaminrtoney@gmail.com
Brenden Anderson Kingmakers of Oakland Brenden@kingmakersofoakland.org
Sophia Rodriguez La Familia srodriguez@lafamiliacounseling.org
Asmaa Kamel La Familia akamel@lafamiliacounseling.org
Brad Meyer Lao Family Community Development, Inc. (LFCD) bmeyer@lfcd.org
Rae Jones Maritime and Trades Recruitment Raejones72@gmail.com
Andres Pomart Mujeres Unidas y Activas andres@mujeresunidas.net
Yael Falicov Mujeres Unidas y Activas yael@mujeresunidas.net
Judy Dunlap Niroga Institute judy@niroga.org
Cara Johnson (she/her) Oakland Kids First (OKF): lead agency at Castlemont High Sch Cara@kidsfirstoakland.org
Johanna Holden Oakland LGBTQ Community Center johanna@oaklandlgbtqcenter.org
Shelley Mitchell, CEO Oakland Made Teen Center, Inc. Oaklandmadeteencenter@gmail.com
Dyese Hunt Oakland Natives Give Back dyese@oaklandnatives.org
Bilquis Alawi Oakland Parents Togetger bilquisalawi@gmail.com
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Brigitte Cook Oakland Police Department BCook@oaklandca.gov
Richard de Jauregui Oakland Private  Industry Council richardj@oaklandpic.org
Sandra "Sandee" Simmons Oakland Unified School District sandra.simmons@ousd.org
Eve Delfin Office of Equity- Oakland Unified eve.delfin@ousd.org
Glenn Bell OPIC glennb@oaklandpic.org
Erica Lara Peralta Service Corporation elara@unitycouncil.org 
Ariel Edwards Progressive Transition(s) ariel@progressivetransitions.org
Rosa Garcia Respect The Constitution Quincybaec@gmail.com
Cynthia Nickerson Restorative Justice for Oakland Youth teiahsha@rjoyoakland.org
Teiahsha Bankhead Restorative Justice for Oakland Youth (RJOY) teiahsha@rjoyoakland.org
C.M. Wikert Roots Community Health Center candy@rootsclinic.org
Beth Quirarte Ruby's Place beth@rubysplace.org
Daisy Richardson Ruby's Place daisy@rubysplace.org
Saraí S-Mazariegos S.H.A.D.E sarai@shademovement.org
Michael Maldonado Safe Passages mmaldonado@safepassages.org
Diego Bravo Safe Passages dbravo@safepassages.org
Hailey Dutkin Safe Passages hdutkin@safepassages.org
Melissa Hellums Sister-to-Sister 2, Incorporated dba Serenity House Melissa@serenityhouseoakland.org
Harold Pearson Student Program for Academic & Athletic Transitioning (SPATT) harold@spaat.org
Karen Steeber The Unity Council development@unitycouncil.org
Amy Schweng Trybe, Inc. amy@oaklandtrybe.org
Jim Pugh Universal Income Project jim@universalincome.org
Sikander Iqbal Urban Peace Movement Sikander@urbanpeacemovement.org
Nicole Lee Urban Peace Movement info@urbanpeacemovement.org
David A. Harris Urban Strategies Council davidh@urbanstrategies.org
Morgan Bernados WestCoast Children's Clinic mbernados@westcoastcc.org
Abigail Richards Young Women's Freedom Center abigail@youngwomenfree.org
Luna Moreta Avila Young Women's Freedom Center luna@youngwomenfree.org
Julia Arroyo Young Women's Freedom Center julia@youngwomenfree.org
Jim O'Brien Youth ALIVE! jobrien@youthalive.org
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jacqueline quintanilla Youth ALIVE! jquintanilla@youthalive.org
Dean Guzman Wyrzykowski Youth Employment Partnership dwyrzykowski@yep.org
Ronnie Rose Youth Employment Partnership, Inc. rrose@yep.org
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